



BID TABULATION
APRON RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
FAA A.I.P. No. 3-45-0054-024-2019
Sumter Airport (SMS)




APRON RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SCHEDULE A					IPC Paving, LLC		McClam & Associates, Inc.		Green Wave Contracting, Inc.		Kiewit Infrastructure		Independence Excavating, Inc.		Richardson Construction Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
2	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
3	P-101A	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Depth Varies)	89	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,670.00
4	P-101I	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Removal	9,700	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 179,450.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 148,507.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 291,000.00
5	P-101J	Pavement Marking Removal	51	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 1,254.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00
6	P-101K	Remove Aircraft Tiedown (15 Parking Positions, 3 Per)	45	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00
7	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation (Offsite Disposal)	3,300	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 264,000.00
8	P-152B	Borrow (Offsite)	1,000	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 26,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
9	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6" Depth)	9,860	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 295,800.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 282,982.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 256,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 345,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 394,400.00
10	P-501	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (9" Depth)	9,710	SY	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,029,260.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,242,880.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,407,950.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,330,270.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,640,990.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,553,600.00
11	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking (Yellow), Type 3 Paint, Type 3 Glass Beads + Microbicide	1,550	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00
12	P-620C	Permanent Non-Reflective Pavement Marking (Black) + Microbicide	3,100	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00
13	T-901	Topsoil	100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	T-904	Sodding	500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	T-905	Grassing	1	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	TD-100	Aircraft Tiedown Anchor (20 Parking Positions, 3 per)	60	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
17	SC-403	SCDOT Type B Bituminous Surface Course	16	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	SC-815A	Compost Filter Sock	60	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 441.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	SC-815B	Temporary Silt Fence	800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	SC-815C	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
21	SC-815D	Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
GRAND TOTAL - SCHEDULE A =					\$ 2,080,705.00		\$ 2,227,939.60		\$ 2,260,822.00		\$ 2,421,373.00		\$ 2,710,836.00		\$ 3,098,985.00	

APRON RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SCHEDULE B					IPC Paving, LLC		Kiewit Infrastructure		Green Wave Contracting, Inc.		McClam & Associates, Inc.		Independence Excavating, Inc.		Richardson Construction Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 97,170.00	\$ 97,170.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00
3	P-101A	Bituminous Pavement Milling (Depth Varies)	240	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	P-101B	Remove 10-Inch Drainage Pipe	120	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	P-101C	Remove 24-Inch Drainage Pipe	113	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 6,949.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,780.00
6	P-101D	Remove 24 to 30-Inch Drainage Pipe	133	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,261.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 11,438.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,975.00
7	P-101E	Remove 30 to 42-Inch Drainage Pipe	200	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	P-101F	Remove 42-Inch Drainage Pipe	114	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,680.00
9	P-101G	Remove Storm Drainage Structure	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	P-101H	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Removal	180	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00
11	P-101I	Full Depth Asphalt Pavement Removal	18,330	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 109,980.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 260,286.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 280,632.30	\$ 18.50	\$ 339,105.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 366,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 549,900.00
12	P-101J	Pavement Marking Removal	51	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 1,254.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00
13	P-101K	Remove Aircraft Tiedown (15 Parking Positions, 3 Per)	75	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
14	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation (Offsite Disposal)	5,750	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 134,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 460,000.00
15	P-152B	Borrow (Offsite)	1,500	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26.15	\$ 39,225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00
16	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6" Depth)	18,750	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 562,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 538,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 656,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 750,000.00
17	P-501	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (9" Depth)	18,570	SY	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,968,420.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 2,544,090.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,692,650.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,376,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,599,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,971,200.00
18	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking (Yellow), Type 3 Paint, Type 3 Glass Beads + Microbicide	1,550	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,805.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00
19	P-620C	Permanent Non-Reflective Pavement Marking (Black) + Microbicide	3,100	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00
20	D-701A	Class IV 24-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	450	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 136.50	\$ 61,425.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 103,500.00
21	D-701B	Class IV 12-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	120	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 95.95	\$ 11,514.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00
22	D-701C	Class IV 30-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	113	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 25,990.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,515.00	\$ 194.50	\$ 21,978.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,900.00
23	D-751A	Airfield Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 193,725.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 141,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
24	D-752A	30-Inch RCP Beveled End Section	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	D-753B	Temporary Rock Sediment Dike	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
26	E-891	Temporary Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 885.60	\$ 5,313.60	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	T-901	Topsoil	200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	T-904	Sodding	1,000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	T-905	Grassing	1	AC	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
30	TD-100	Aircraft Tiedown Anchor (20 Parking Positions, 3 per)	60	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
31	SC-403	SCDOT Type B Bituminous Surface Course	42	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
32	SC-804	RipRap Class B (Rock Sediment Dike)	20	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	SC-815A	Compost Filter Sock	120	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 882.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	SC-815B	Temporary Silt Fence	1,600	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00
35	SC-815C	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 11,685.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
36	SC-815D	Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
GRAND TOTAL - SCHEDULE B =					\$ 4,110,997.00		\$ 4,431,153.00		\$ 4,453,907.30		\$ 4,537,378.20		\$ 4,749,921.00		\$ 6,096,605.00	

*(Highlighted) Line item amount lists incorrect total amount.

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.



Certified by Ryan Hounshell, P.E.
 SC PE # 32279
 Date: 6-2-2022